
Neighbourhood Gardening Opportunities
Spring is a very busy season for gardening. If you would like to get some exercise while enjoying the fresh air, check 
out one of the many gardening opportunities our community provides. You can have your own plot at a community 
garden or volunteer to help out at one of the school neighbourhood gardens. Some of the school gardens are well 
establihed and others will be built this spring.
•	 Blue Mountain School Neighbourhood Garden
	 Stephanie Dand, Principal  stephanie_dand@sd42.ca  604-463-6414  
•	 Glenwood School Neighbourhood Garden
	 Jovo Bikic, Principal	  jovo_bikic@sd42.ca  604-463-6512  
•	 Harry Hooge
	 Lynn Findlay, lynn_findlay@sd42.ca  604-463-0866	
•	 Maple Ridge Community Garden
	 Pat or Len Clarke  pclarke2@shaw.ca   604-476-9643 
•	 Maple Ridge Secondary School
	 Eileen Stover, eileen_stover@sd42.ca  604-463-4175, ext 1230 
•	 Maple Ridge Garden Club
	 Linda Lundeberg, President  lindalundeberg@hotmail.com   604-462-7888
•	 CEED Centre and Pioneer Park Organic Community Garden
	 Christian Cowley, CEED Centre  info@ceedcentre.org   604-463-2229  
•	 Sharing Backyard Initiative  
	 Linking people with planting space www.ceedcentre.org
•	 Partners in Parks
	 Jane Baile  jbaile@mapleridge.ca  604-467-7327  
•	 Pitt Meadows Community Garden
	 Diane Brinton  advanceinfo@telus.net  604-460-8804  
•	 Pitt Meadows Garden Club
	 www.pittmeadowsgardenclub.ca
•	 Pitt Meadows Elementary Therapeutic and Enabling Garden/Master Gardener Healing 

Garden Project Garden Coordinator Natasha Etherington mrsetherington@gmail.com 604-612-4807


